
E                     New Jersey Ski Council Race League 
 
                    Team Results -  3/ 6/2019 
 
                     Women              Men            Combined 
     Team        Place  Points     Place  Points     Place  Points 
 
RAMAPO              1    1.379        2    2.356        1    3.735 
HIGH LIFE           3    0.731        1    2.823        2    3.554 
TRAILSIDE           5    0.628        4    0.655        3    1.283 
SCNJ               -      ---         3    0.925             0.000 
CRAIGMEUR           2    0.798       -      ---              0.000 
TRAIL SWEEPERS      4    0.651       -      ---              0.000 
 
 
                   Cumulative Team Results -  3/ 6/2019 
                              Best 5 of 6 Races 
 
                     Women              Men            Combined 
     Team        Place  Points     Place  Points     Place  Points 
 
RAMAPO              1    7.142        2   12.407        1   19.549 
HIGH LIFE           2    3.706        1   14.247        2   17.953 
TRAILSIDE           4    2.649        4    4.296        3    6.255 
SCNJ                      ---         3    4.613              ---  
CRAIGMEUR           5    2.521              ---               ---  
TRAIL SWEEPERS      3    3.005              ---               ---  
 
                         Cumulative Standings, Best 3 Scores 
 
          Women                                       Men 
&k2S 
   Name                       Team          Points   Place   Name                            Team          Points 
MAZZANTI, DAWN              CRAIGMEUR         2.521    1    BARNETT, ANDY                  HIGH LIFE         3.000 
DE SOUTER, MARISSA          RAMAPO            2.291    2    PRIEBKE, CHRIS                 HIGH LIFE         2.882 
BURNS, LINDA                HIGH LIFE         2.285    3    D'ALESSANDRO, GREG             HIGH LIFE         2.841 
BASSELL, CARLENE            RAMAPO            2.219    4    HENRY, JAY                     SCNJ              2.816 
LYNCH, KAREN                RAMAPO            2.155    5    MANOYLOVICH, IGOR              RAMAPO            2.648 



&k2S 
                        Race Date:  3/ 6/2019 - Page 1 
                        Reference Time :  70.02 
                              All Racers 
 
 Place  Name                          Team            Bib  Sex   Time 1   Time 2   Total  Points 
 
    1 BARNETT, ANDY                  HIGH LIFE          8   M     34.84    35.18   70.02   1.000 
    2 HENRY, JAY                     SCNJ               9   M     37.90    37.82   75.72   0.925 
    3 D'ALESSANDRO, GREG             HIGH LIFE         10   M     38.20    38.22   76.42   0.916 
    4 PRIEBKE, CHRIS                 HIGH LIFE         11   M     38.52    38.73   77.25   0.906 
    5 MANOYLOVICH, IGOR              RAMAPO            12   M     41.77    41.84   83.61   0.837 
    6 MAZZANTI, DAWN                 CRAIGMEUR          1   F     43.95    43.75   87.70   0.798 
    7 SIDLOVSKY, BILL                RAMAPO            13   M     45.73    45.43   91.16   0.768 
    8 BASSELL, STU                   RAMAPO            14   M     46.67    46.65   93.32   0.750 
    9 BURNS, LINDA                   HIGH LIFE          2   F     47.31    48.46   95.77   0.731 
   10 DE SOUTER, MARISSA             RAMAPO             3   F     47.82    48.80   96.62   0.725 
   11 GRIFFIN, RICH                  HIGH LIFE         16   M     50.38    51.07  101.45   0.690 
   12 CUMMINGS, PATRICK              TRAILSIDE         17   M     53.84    53.03  106.87   0.655 
   13 BASSELL, CARLENE               RAMAPO             4   F     52.90    54.09  106.99   0.654 
   14 SCHWINZER, SANDRA              TRAIL SWEEPERS     5   F     53.47    54.16  107.63   0.651 
   15 GLICK, KEN                     RAMAPO            18   M     54.09    53.70  107.79   0.650 
   16 SANDERSON, KAREN               TRAILSIDE          6   F     55.41    56.09  111.50   0.628 
   17 MICHEELS, ISABELLA             RAMAPO             7   F     67.53    67.38  134.91   0.519 
      WATSON, DAVE                   RAMAPO            15   M     50.26     DSQ     0.00   0.000 



 
                        Race Date:  3/ 6/2019 - Page 2 
                        Reference Time :  70.02 
                                  Men 
 
 Place  Name                          Team            Bib  Sex   Time 1   Time 2   Total  Points 
 
    1 BARNETT, ANDY                  HIGH LIFE          8   M     34.84    35.18   70.02   1.000 
    2 HENRY, JAY                     SCNJ               9   M     37.90    37.82   75.72   0.925 
    3 D'ALESSANDRO, GREG             HIGH LIFE         10   M     38.20    38.22   76.42   0.916 
    4 PRIEBKE, CHRIS                 HIGH LIFE         11   M     38.52    38.73   77.25   0.906 
    5 MANOYLOVICH, IGOR              RAMAPO            12   M     41.77    41.84   83.61   0.837 
    6 SIDLOVSKY, BILL                RAMAPO            13   M     45.73    45.43   91.16   0.768 
    7 BASSELL, STU                   RAMAPO            14   M     46.67    46.65   93.32   0.750 
    8 GRIFFIN, RICH                  HIGH LIFE         16   M     50.38    51.07  101.45   0.690 
    9 CUMMINGS, PATRICK              TRAILSIDE         17   M     53.84    53.03  106.87   0.655 
   10 GLICK, KEN                     RAMAPO            18   M     54.09    53.70  107.79   0.650 
      WATSON, DAVE                   RAMAPO            15   M     50.26     DSQ     0.00   0.000 
 
                        Race Date:  3/ 6/2019 - Page 3 
                        Reference Time :  70.02 
                              Women 
 
 Place  Name                          Team            Bib  Sex   Time 1   Time 2   Total  Points 
 
    1 MAZZANTI, DAWN                 CRAIGMEUR          1   F     43.95    43.75   87.70   0.798 
    2 BURNS, LINDA                   HIGH LIFE          2   F     47.31    48.46   95.77   0.731 
    3 DE SOUTER, MARISSA             RAMAPO             3   F     47.82    48.80   96.62   0.725 
    4 BASSELL, CARLENE               RAMAPO             4   F     52.90    54.09  106.99   0.654 
    5 SCHWINZER, SANDRA              TRAIL SWEEPERS     5   F     53.47    54.16  107.63   0.651 
    6 SANDERSON, KAREN               TRAILSIDE          6   F     55.41    56.09  111.50   0.628 
    7 MICHEELS, ISABELLA             RAMAPO             7   F     67.53    67.38  134.91   0.519 



&k2S 
                                   Cumulative Standings 
                                        All Racers 
 
 Place  Name                          Team             Sex   1/16   1/23   1/30   2/13   2/27   3/ 6    Points 
 
    1 BARNETT, ANDY                  HIGH LIFE          M   1.000  1.000  1.000  1.000  1.000  1.000   3.000 
    2 PRIEBKE, CHRIS                 HIGH LIFE          M   0.955  0.957  0.970  0.919  0.891  0.906   2.882 
    3 D'ALESSANDRO, GREG             HIGH LIFE          M   0.963  0.961  0.810  0.883  0.884  0.916   2.841 
    4 HENRY, JAY                     SCNJ               M   0.948  0.943  0.799  0.900  0.897  0.925   2.816 
    5 MANOYLOVICH, IGOR              RAMAPO             M   0.858  0.883  0.908  0.842  0.000  0.837   2.648 
    6 BASSELL, STU                   RAMAPO             M   0.831  0.844  0.857  0.744   DNR   0.750   2.532 
    7 MAZZANTI, DAWN                 CRAIGMEUR          F    DNR    DNR   0.892  0.831   DNR   0.798   2.521 
    8 GRIFFIN, RICH                  HIGH LIFE          M   0.799  0.802  0.816  0.720   DNR   0.690   2.417 
    9 SIDLOVSKY, BILL                RAMAPO             M    DNR   0.863   DNR   0.767  0.754  0.768   2.398 
   10 DE SOUTER, MARISSA             RAMAPO             F   0.780   DNR   0.785  0.000  0.546  0.725   2.291 
   11 BURNS, LINDA                   HIGH LIFE          F   0.736  0.813  0.736  0.689  0.606  0.731   2.285 
   12 BASSELL, CARLENE               RAMAPO             F   0.732  0.761  0.727  0.652   DNR   0.654   2.219 
   13 CUMMINGS, PATRICK              TRAILSIDE          M   0.689  0.733  0.745  0.675  0.000  0.655   2.168 
   14 LYNCH, KAREN                   RAMAPO             F   0.672  0.727  0.757   DNR   0.639   DNR    2.155 
   15 GLICK, KEN                     RAMAPO             M   0.716   DNR   0.746  0.681  0.594  0.650   2.143 
   16 CURNYN, DENNIS                 RAMAPO             M    DNR   0.791   DNR   0.683  0.607   DNR    2.081 
   17 SANDERSON, KAREN               TRAILSIDE          F    DNR   0.720  0.684  0.617   DNR   0.628   2.032 
   18 SCHWINZER, SANDRA              TRAIL SWEEPERS     F   0.499   DNR   0.643  0.608  0.604  0.651   1.902 
   19 HUSTON, MIKE                   HIGH LIFE          M   0.880   DNR    DNR   0.806  0.000   DNR    1.686 
   20 MONTANTI, MARK                 RAMAPO             M    DNR   0.572   DNR   0.505  0.487   DNR    1.564 
   21 WATSON, DAVE                   RAMAPO             M   0.770   DNR    DNR    DNR   0.785  0.000   1.556 
   22 MICHEELS, ISABELLA             RAMAPO             F    DNR    DNR    DNR   0.568   DNR   0.519   1.087 
   23 GOMEZ, STEVE                   RAMAPO             M   0.909   DNR    DNR    DNR    DNR    DNR    0.909 
   24 MCCUSKER, CHUCK                HIGH LIFE          M   0.822   DNR    DNR    DNR    DNR    DNR    0.822 
   25 LEAMAN, KEITH                  TRAILSIDE          M    DNR   0.798   DNR    DNR    DNR    DNR    0.798 
   26 DIEDERICH, MIKE                RAMAPO             M    DNR    DNR    DNR    DNR   0.751   DNR    0.751 
   27 MARTIN, TOM                    RAMAPO             M    DNR    DNR    DNR    DNR   0.472   DNR    0.472 
 



                                   Cumulative Standings 
                                        Women 
 
 Place  Name                          Team             Sex   1/16   1/23   1/30   2/13   2/27   3/ 6    Points 
 
    1 MAZZANTI, DAWN                 CRAIGMEUR          F    DNR    DNR   0.892  0.831   DNR   0.798   2.521 
    2 DE SOUTER, MARISSA             RAMAPO             F   0.780   DNR   0.785  0.000  0.546  0.725   2.291 
    3 BURNS, LINDA                   HIGH LIFE          F   0.736  0.813  0.736  0.689  0.606  0.731   2.285 
    4 BASSELL, CARLENE               RAMAPO             F   0.732  0.761  0.727  0.652   DNR   0.654   2.219 
    5 LYNCH, KAREN                   RAMAPO             F   0.672  0.727  0.757   DNR   0.639   DNR    2.155 
    6 SANDERSON, KAREN               TRAILSIDE          F    DNR   0.720  0.684  0.617   DNR   0.628   2.032 
    7 SCHWINZER, SANDRA              TRAIL SWEEPERS     F   0.499   DNR   0.643  0.608  0.604  0.651   1.902 
    8 MICHEELS, ISABELLA             RAMAPO             F    DNR    DNR    DNR   0.568   DNR   0.519   1.087 
 
                                   Cumulative Standings 
                                          Men 
 
 Place  Name                          Team             Sex   1/16   1/23   1/30   2/13   2/27   3/ 6    Points 
 
    1 BARNETT, ANDY                  HIGH LIFE          M   1.000  1.000  1.000  1.000  1.000  1.000   3.000 
    2 PRIEBKE, CHRIS                 HIGH LIFE          M   0.955  0.957  0.970  0.919  0.891  0.906   2.882 
    3 D'ALESSANDRO, GREG             HIGH LIFE          M   0.963  0.961  0.810  0.883  0.884  0.916   2.841 
    4 HENRY, JAY                     SCNJ               M   0.948  0.943  0.799  0.900  0.897  0.925   2.816 
    5 MANOYLOVICH, IGOR              RAMAPO             M   0.858  0.883  0.908  0.842  0.000  0.837   2.648 
    6 BASSELL, STU                   RAMAPO             M   0.831  0.844  0.857  0.744   DNR   0.750   2.532 
    7 GRIFFIN, RICH                  HIGH LIFE          M   0.799  0.802  0.816  0.720   DNR   0.690   2.417 
    8 SIDLOVSKY, BILL                RAMAPO             M    DNR   0.863   DNR   0.767  0.754  0.768   2.398 
    9 CUMMINGS, PATRICK              TRAILSIDE          M   0.689  0.733  0.745  0.675  0.000  0.655   2.168 
   10 GLICK, KEN                     RAMAPO             M   0.716   DNR   0.746  0.681  0.594  0.650   2.143 
   11 CURNYN, DENNIS                 RAMAPO             M    DNR   0.791   DNR   0.683  0.607   DNR    2.081 
   12 HUSTON, MIKE                   HIGH LIFE          M   0.880   DNR    DNR   0.806  0.000   DNR    1.686 
   13 MONTANTI, MARK                 RAMAPO             M    DNR   0.572   DNR   0.505  0.487   DNR    1.564 
   14 WATSON, DAVE                   RAMAPO             M   0.770   DNR    DNR    DNR   0.785  0.000   1.556 
   15 GOMEZ, STEVE                   RAMAPO             M   0.909   DNR    DNR    DNR    DNR    DNR    0.909 
   16 MCCUSKER, CHUCK                HIGH LIFE          M   0.822   DNR    DNR    DNR    DNR    DNR    0.822 
   17 LEAMAN, KEITH                  TRAILSIDE          M    DNR   0.798   DNR    DNR    DNR    DNR    0.798 
   18 DIEDERICH, MIKE                RAMAPO             M    DNR    DNR    DNR    DNR   0.751   DNR    0.751 
   19 MARTIN, TOM                    RAMAPO             M    DNR    DNR    DNR    DNR   0.472   DNR    0.472 



 
&k2S 
                        Race Date:  3/ 6/2019 
                        Reference Time :  70.02 
                             Racers for SCNJ            
 
 Place  Name                          Team            Bib  Sex   Time 1   Time 2   Total  Points  Team Points 
 
    1 HENRY, JAY                     SCNJ               9   M     37.90    37.82   75.72   0.925  1.000 



&k2S 
                        Race Date:  3/ 6/2019 
                        Reference Time :  70.02 
                             Racers for HIGH LIFE       
 
 Place  Name                          Team            Bib  Sex   Time 1   Time 2   Total  Points  Team Points 
 
    1 BARNETT, ANDY                  HIGH LIFE          8   M     34.84    35.18   70.02   1.000  1.000 
    2 D'ALESSANDRO, GREG             HIGH LIFE         10   M     38.20    38.22   76.42   0.916  0.916 
    3 PRIEBKE, CHRIS                 HIGH LIFE         11   M     38.52    38.73   77.25   0.906  0.906 
    4 BURNS, LINDA                   HIGH LIFE          2   F     47.31    48.46   95.77   0.731  0.731 
    5 GRIFFIN, RICH                  HIGH LIFE         16   M     50.38    51.07  101.45   0.690  0.690 



&k2S 
                        Race Date:  3/ 6/2019 
                        Reference Time :  70.02 
                             Racers for RAMAPO          
 
 Place  Name                          Team            Bib  Sex   Time 1   Time 2   Total  Points  Team Points 
 
    1 MANOYLOVICH, IGOR              RAMAPO            12   M     41.77    41.84   83.61   0.837  1.000 
    2 SIDLOVSKY, BILL                RAMAPO            13   M     45.73    45.43   91.16   0.768  0.917 
    3 BASSELL, STU                   RAMAPO            14   M     46.67    46.65   93.32   0.750  0.896 
    4 DE SOUTER, MARISSA             RAMAPO             3   F     47.82    48.80   96.62   0.725  0.865 
    5 BASSELL, CARLENE               RAMAPO             4   F     52.90    54.09  106.99   0.654  0.781 
    6 GLICK, KEN                     RAMAPO            18   M     54.09    53.70  107.79   0.650  0.776 
    7 MICHEELS, ISABELLA             RAMAPO             7   F     67.53    67.38  134.91   0.519  0.620 
      WATSON, DAVE                   RAMAPO            15   M     50.26     DSQ     0.00   0.000  0.000 



&k2S 
                        Race Date:  3/ 6/2019 
                        Reference Time :  70.02 
                             Racers for TRAILSIDE       
 
 Place  Name                          Team            Bib  Sex   Time 1   Time 2   Total  Points  Team Points 
 
    1 CUMMINGS, PATRICK              TRAILSIDE         17   M     53.84    53.03  106.87   0.655  1.000 
    2 SANDERSON, KAREN               TRAILSIDE          6   F     55.41    56.09  111.50   0.628  0.958 



&k2S 
                        Race Date:  3/ 6/2019 
                        Reference Time :  70.02 
                             Racers for CRAIGMEUR       
 
 Place  Name                          Team            Bib  Sex   Time 1   Time 2   Total  Points  Team Points 
 
    1 MAZZANTI, DAWN                 CRAIGMEUR          1   F     43.95    43.75   87.70   0.798  1.000 



&k2S 
                        Race Date:  3/ 6/2019 
                        Reference Time :  70.02 
                             Racers for TRAIL SWEEPERS  
 
 Place  Name                          Team            Bib  Sex   Time 1   Time 2   Total  Points  Team Points 
 
    1 SCHWINZER, SANDRA              TRAIL SWEEPERS     5   F     53.47    54.16  107.63   0.651  1.000 
E 


